
SOUTHSIDE INDUSTRIAL PARK INFRASTRUCTURE Page 1
CONTRACT 11-06 (K6-012)

Receive bids:  Thursday, July 20, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time   
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works   
Racine, WI
== =========== =========================================================================== =========== ============= ========= ============ ========== =============

The Wanasek Corporation La Londe Contractors, Inc AW Oakes & Son, Inc.
Burlington, WI Milwaukee, WI Racine, WI
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

== =========== =========================================================================== =========== ============= ========= ============ ========== =============
ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 1 LS Mobilization/Demobilization $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $75,400.00 $75,400.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
2 24995 CY Earth Excavation, Compact On Site $3.50 $87,482.50 $6.10 $152,469.50 $3.00 $74,985.00
3 9450 CY Mined Gravel Backfill, Top 6" From Entire Site (Stockpiled On-site) $3.70 $34,965.00 $5.15 $48,667.50 $1.70 $16,065.00
4 2050 CY Mined Organic Material (Stockpiled On-site) $12.30 $25,215.00 $5.15 $10,557.50 $4.20 $8,610.00
5 1460 Ton Special Waste Hauling and Disposal (Include Tipping Fee) $35.50 $51,830.00 $34.15 $49,859.00 $35.00 $51,100.00
6 25896 SY Topsoil Placement and Seeding (6-inch) $3.00 $77,688.00 $4.60 $119,121.60 $3.20 $82,867.20
7 1 LS Water Tank Demolition $27,100.00 $27,100.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
8 4045 SY Pavement Removal $2.60 $10,517.00 $4.00 $16,180.00 $3.50 $14,157.50
9 1823 LF Sidewalk Removal $1.90 $3,463.70 $2.00 $3,646.00 $2.00 $3,646.00

10 342 LF  Fence Removal $10.50 $3,591.00 $10.00 $3,420.00 $3.00 $1,026.00
11 2 EA Hydrant Removal $840.00 $1,680.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $440.00 $880.00
12 8 EA Catch Basin Removal $675.00 $5,400.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $666.00 $5,328.00
13 2 EA Manhole Removal $675.00 $1,350.00 $250.00 $500.00 $660.00 $1,320.00
14 4700 LF Plug and Abandon Storm and Sanitary sewers and Water and Gas mains $2.00 $9,400.00 $2.00 $9,400.00 $9.00 $42,300.00
15 220 LF Sewer Removal $32.00 $7,040.00 $9.00 $1,980.00 $30.00 $6,600.00
16 1 EA Hydrant Relocation $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
17 35 CY Tracking Pad $24.00 $840.00 $35.00 $1,225.00 $48.00 $1,680.00
18 2590 LF Silt Fence $1.00 $2,590.00 $1.60 $4,144.00 $1.60 $4,144.00
19 41 EA Inlet Protection $45.00 $1,845.00 $38.00 $1,558.00 $100.00 $4,100.00
20 1565 SY Erosion Control Mat on Ponds $1.70 $2,660.50 $1.75 $2,738.75 $3.30 $5,164.50
21 15 SY 18-inch Medium Riprap and Geotextile Fabric $46.50 $697.50 $55.00 $825.00 $62.00 $930.00
22 129 LF 6" Sanitary Sewer Lateral PVC, SDR-35 $34.00 $4,386.00 $40.00 $5,160.00 $55.00 $7,095.00
23 546 LF 8" Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR-35 $36.00 $19,656.00 $42.00 $22,932.00 $70.00 $38,220.00
24 416 LF 10" Sanitary Sewer, PVC, SDR-35 $40.00 $16,640.00 $46.00 $19,136.00 $75.00 $31,200.00
25 40 VF 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole with Internal Rubber Seal $350.00 $14,000.00 $235.00 $9,400.00 $300.00 $12,000.00
26 1 EA Connection to Existing Sanitary Manhole $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $2,190.00 $2,190.00
27 269 LF 6" Perforated Underdrain Pipe, PVC $11.00 $2,959.00 $33.00 $8,877.00 $29.00 $7,801.00
28 132 LF 6" Storm Sewer Lateral, PVC $29.00 $3,828.00 $30.00 $3,960.00 $60.00 $7,920.00
29 660 LF 12" Storm Sewer, RCP, CL V, Gravel Backfill $37.00 $24,420.00 $53.00 $34,980.00 $82.00 $54,120.00
30 920 LF 18" Storm Sewer, RCP, CL IV, Gravel backfill $44.00 $40,480.00 $67.00 $61,640.00 $67.00 $61,640.00
31 1034 LF 24" Storm Sewer, RCP, CL IV, Gravel Backfill $55.00 $56,870.00 $76.00 $78,584.00 $64.00 $66,176.00
32 169 LF 30" Storm Sewer, RCP, CL IV, Gravel Backfill $67.00 $11,323.00 $155.00 $26,195.00 $165.00 $27,885.00
33 7 EA 48" Storm Sewer Manhole, Type A, Including Frame and Cover $2,800.00 $19,600.00 $1,600.00 $11,200.00 $2,900.00 $20,300.00
34 2 EA 60" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole, Type A, Including Frame and Cover $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $2,300.00 $4,600.00 $4,100.00 $8,200.00
35 1 EA 84" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole, Type A, Including Frame and Cover $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
36 1 EA 84" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole, Type C, Including Frame and Cover $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
37 13 EA Catch Basin, Type C, Including Cover and Frame $1,450.00 $18,850.00 $1,600.00 $20,800.00 $2,050.00 $26,650.00
38 8 EA Storm Inlet, Type A, Including Frame and Cover $1,200.00 $9,600.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00 $1,600.00 $12,800.00
39 5 EA 6" Underdrain Cleanout $750.00 $3,750.00 $240.00 $1,200.00 $750.00 $3,750.00
40 1 EA Oil/Grit Separator $30,500.00 $30,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00
41 1 EA 24" Flared End Section with Grate $1,135.00 $1,135.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00
42 1 EA 72" Dia.  Storm Sewer Manhole, Including Frame and Cover, with Weir Structure $18,550.00 $18,550.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,950.00 $8,950.00
43 5 EA Connection to Existing Storm Sewer Manhole $1,180.00 $5,900.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $950.00 $4,750.00

QUANTITY



SOUTHSIDE INDUSTRIAL PARK INFRASTRUCTURE Page 2
CONTRACT 11-06 (K6-012)

Receive bids:  Thursday, July 20, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time   
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works   
Racine, WI
== =========== =========================================================================== =========== ============= ========= ============ ========== =============

The Wanasek Corporation La Londe Contractors, Inc AW Oakes & Son, Inc.
Burlington, WI Milwaukee, WI Racine, WI
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

== =========== =========================================================================== =========== ============= ========= ============ ========== =============
44 1 EA Storm Frame/Cover Adjustment $435.00 $435.00 $550.00 $550.00 $765.00 $765.00
45 4540 Ton Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4-inch (Installed From On-site Crushed Concrete Stockpile $9.00 $40,860.00 $5.45 $24,743.00 $6.00 $27,240.00
46 8160 SY Concrete Pavement, 9-inch $34.25 $279,480.00 $30.00 $244,800.00 $32.00 $261,120.00
47 74 Ton Asphaltic Material, PG58-28 $500.00 $37,000.00 $465.00 $34,410.00 $475.00 $35,150.00
48 140 Gal Tack coat $1.35 $189.00 $1.25 $175.00 $1.30 $182.00
49 1230 Ton HMA Pavement, Type E-1 $37.00 $45,510.00 $33.85 $41,635.50 $35.00 $43,050.00
50 5810 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter, 30-inch $11.00 $63,910.00 $15.00 $87,150.00 $10.40 $60,424.00
51 17455 SF Concrete Sidewalk, 5-inch $3.00 $52,365.00 $3.25 $56,728.75 $2.90 $50,619.50
52 112 SF Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $38.00 $4,256.00 $50.00 $5,600.00 $35.50 $3,976.00
53 285 LF Sawing Existing pavement $3.50 $997.50 $1.10 $313.50 $4.00 $1,140.00
54 1450 LF 12" Water Main, DIP, CL 53 $72.00 $104,400.00 $77.00 $111,650.00 $75.00 $108,750.00
55 479 LF 8" Water Main, DIP, CL 53 $50.00 $23,950.00 $51.00 $24,429.00 $83.00 $39,757.00
56 158 LF 6" Water Main, DIP, CL 53 $42.00 $6,636.00 $74.00 $11,692.00 $68.00 $10,744.00
57 4 EA Fire Hydrant $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,100.00 $8,400.00
58 8 EA 6" Gate Valve and Valve box $1,065.00 $8,520.00 $800.00 $6,400.00 $750.00 $6,000.00
59 2 EA 8" Gate Valve, and Valve Box $1,365.00 $2,730.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,160.00 $2,320.00
60 2 EA 12" Butterfly Valve, and Valve Box $1,725.00 $3,450.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00
61 28 EA Common Hackberry $465.00 $13,020.00 $415.00 $11,620.00 $445.00 $12,460.00
62 29 EA Ginkgo $630.00 $18,270.00 $500.00 $14,500.00 $536.00 $15,544.00
63 35 EA Kentucky Coffeetree $500.00 $17,500.00 $415.00 $14,525.00 $445.00 $15,575.00
64 38 EA Redmond Linden $460.00 $17,480.00 $400.00 $15,200.00 $430.00 $16,340.00
65 11 EA Apple Serviceberry $325.00 $3,575.00 $350.00 $3,850.00 $375.00 $4,125.00
66 6 EA Black Hills Spruce $410.00 $2,460.00 $285.00 $1,710.00 $305.00 $1,830.00
67 12 EA Fall Blooming Witchhazel $87.00 $1,044.00 $150.00 $1,800.00 $161.00 $1,932.00
68 408 SY Mulch including topsoil for planting $12.00 $4,896.00 $5.50 $2,244.00 $7.00 $2,856.00
69 464 CY Engineered Soil for Biofiltration Pond $30.00 $13,920.00 $69.00 $32,016.00 $72.00 $33,408.00
70 309 CY Filter Sand for Biofiltration Pond $18.00 $5,562.00 $30.00 $9,270.00 $34.00 $10,506.00
71 23 EA Luminaire, Type A $2,750.00 $63,250.00 $2,534.10 $58,284.30 $2,585.00 $59,455.00
72 6 EA Luminaire, Type B $3,400.00 $20,400.00 $3,145.74 $18,874.44 $3,213.00 $19,278.00
73 2 EA Luminaire, Type C $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $3,671.49 $7,342.98 $3,746.00 $7,492.00
74 12 EA Luminaire, Type D $3,430.00 $41,160.00 $3,176.72 $38,120.64 $3,264.00 $39,168.00
75 10 EA Pull Box $575.00 $5,750.00 $532.81 $5,328.10 $544.00 $5,440.00
76 6264 LF 2" PVC Conduit, Including Trench and backfill $4.00 $25,056.00 $3.73 $23,364.72 $3.85 $24,116.40
77 902 LF 1" PVC Conduit, Including Trench and backfill $3.25 $2,931.50 $2.97 $2,678.94 $3.00 $2,706.00
78 7788 LF #2 AWG Ground Conductor $2.50 $19,470.00 $2.27 $17,678.76 $2.30 $17,912.40
79 18112 LF #8 AWG Ground Conductor $1.05 $19,017.60 $0.94 $17,025.28 $0.96 $17,387.52
80 2877 LF #10 AWG Ground Conductor $0.70 $2,013.90 $0.65 $1,870.05 $0.66 $1,898.82
81 2 EA Electrical Control Cabinet, For Roadway Lighting and Parking Lot Lighting $8,750.00 $17,500.00 $8,069.29 $16,138.58 $8,230.00 $16,460.00
82 348 LF 4" Non Metallic Conduit, Schedule 40 $6.50 $2,262.00 $6.01 $2,091.48 $6.15 $2,140.20
83 2 EA Sign Monument $24,750.00 $49,500.00 $18,000.00 $36,000.00 $21,420.00 $42,840.00
84 1 LS Bus Shelter $9,100.00 $9,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
85 1 LS Engineer's Field Office (Allowance) $7,170.00 $7,170.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $36,720.00 $36,720.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $1,770,448.70 $1,957,165.87 $1,983,978.04


	A

