Contract No. & Name

CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page

1of2

11-06(K6-012) Southside Industrial Park Infrastructure

C.0.No. 3 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 1,770,448.70
970.012.5810 Previous C.O.'s $ 164,861.08
EDA Grant Contract Total $ 1,935,309.78
Contractor Wanasek Corporation
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
109 Install Transformers on Business Park Signs LS $ 2,854.60
110 Adjust Parking Lot Fire Hydrants & Inlets to Final
Grade - LS $ 1,224.06
111 Undercut @ Gasline & Adjust Pond for Larger
Terrace - LS $ 3,183.75
112 Load Recycled Concrete from Mann's Yard for Use
at Southside Lump Sum $ 1,600.75
113 Material & Labor to Install Mulch, Plantings at
Business Park Entry InLump Sum $ 2,000.00
114 Mat. & Labor to Install 6; 9 Gage Mesh/8 Gage Incl.
Black Vinyl Fencing w/Concreted Corner Posts LF
735 Lin. Ft. @ $28/If $ 20,580.00
115 Accepts $60/Tree Credit for Undersize Ginko Trees $ (1,740.00)
29 @ $60/ea.
Total Amount From Page 1 $ 1,740.00 | $ 31,443.16




Sheet2

\ CITYOFRACINE |  Page 20f 2
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 11-06(K6-012), Southside Industrial Park Infrastructure
C.0. No. 3 Funding Account(s) Original Contract $ 1,770,448.70
970.012.5810 Previous C.O.'s $ 164,861.08
\ EDA Grant Contract Total $ 1,935,309.78
Contractor Wanasek Corporation \
We mL‘JtuaIIy agrt\ae to the ‘ contract ‘change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in | Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
$ - $
From Page 1 $ 1,740.00 | $ 31,443.16
Total Decrease $ (1,740.00)
Total Increase $ 31,443.16
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ 29,703.16
Adjusted ContractAm(‘)unt ............ “‘ ...................................... $ 1,965,012.94
The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
0 'calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract
and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
\ Contractor Date
Recommended by: \
| Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by: \ \
Finance Director Date
Approved by: \ \
Commissioner of Public Works Date
Authorized by Resolution No.
\ \ Date




